LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD
Weekly lpdates of Schools Scoring

ol or more Points

Compiled by Tex Noel/1*-N-Goal

Date: November 16, 2010...Release # 1

Four Teams Register First Entries on the 500+ Point
List

As college football’s regular season winds down in the NCAA’s
top two division, Bowl SubDivision and Championship
SubDivision; playoff are starting in NCAA II and III and the
NAIA.

Since the 1885 Princeton Tigers scored 645 points, in
becoming the initial college football eleven to score at least S00
points season—there have been 166 teams to record at least
one such season...and 393 accomplishments.

Over the next few weeks, a release will be emailed to inform
college football fans of the teams that have reached or striving
to accomplish this feat.

Background: Since 1979, there has been at least one college
football team to reach this mark—and the streak continues as
four teams becoming the first in 2010; with McPherson KS
becoming the 168™ school to join the exclusive list.

> The first four:

All-Time
Rank Points Teams Division Accomplishment

149th 559 St. Xavier IL NAIA 2nd
(Tied with Pacific Lutheran (D3/1999)
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311th 539 Lindenwood  NAIA 3rd
(Tied with North Dakota State, (D2/1986); Minnesota-
Duluth, (D2/2002)

343rd 507 McPherson NAIA Ist

343rd 507 Oregon BSD 2nd
(In addition to currently tied with each other; King (Small
College/1923); Nebraska, Major College/1971); Fresno
State, (NCAA 1-A/1991); St. Francis IN, (NAIA/2002);
Southern Connecticut, (NCAA II/2005)

> All-Time Top 10

837 Pittsburg State NCAA II 2004 Sth
778 Mount Union NCAA III 2007 14th
775 Sioux Falls NAIA 2009 7th

765 Harvard Major College 1886 1st

752 Mount Union NCAA III 1997 4th

747 Georgia Southern NCAA 1-AA 1999 4th

744 Georgetown KY NAIA II 1991 1st

744 Lindenwood NAIA 2009 2nd

725 Minnesota Major College 1904 2nd
716 Oklahoma BSD 2008 6th

Throughout the StatHistory/Schools Scoring 500+ Points, 12
teams have scored at least 700 points 15 times (including
three set of two teams that accomplish it in the same season.)

A highlight of the teams with 700+ points camein the 2009
season—as Sioux Falls and Lindenwood met in the NAIA
National Championship game; thus becoming the highest
scoring teams meeting to determine a No. 1.

> All-Time Top 10/1* Time Scoring 900 Points

765 Harvard Major College 1886
744 Georgetown KY NAIA 11 1991
706 Mary Hardin-Baylor NCAA III 2004

687 Yale Major College 1886
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665 Trinity TX NCAA III 2002
653 Northwest Missouri State NCAA 11 1998
650 Linfield OR NCAA III 2004
645 Princeton Major College 1885
643 St. Xavier IL NAIA 2009
639 Abilene Christian NCAA 1II 2007

> Lonsecutive Seasons over all0+ Points
15 1995-2009 Mount Union NCAA III
7 2002-08 St. Francis IN NAIA
4 2006-09 Sioux Falls NAIA
4 2006-09 Northwest Missouri State NCAA II
4 1886-89 Yale Major College
4 1901-04 Michigan Major College
4 1993-96 Florida NCAA 1-A
4 1998-2001 Georgia Southern NCAA 1-AA
4 2002-05 Boise State NCAA 1-A
3 2006-08 Appalachian State CSD
3 1886-88 Harvard Major College
3 1903-05 Minnesota Major College
3 1990-92 Pittsburg State NCAA II
3 1995-97 Nebraska NCAA 1-A
3 1998-2000 Northwest Missouri State NCAA II
3 1999-2001 Georgetown KY NAIA
3 2000-02 Miami FL NCAA 1A
3 2001-03 Grand Valley State NCAA II
3 2004-06 Pittsburg State NCAA II
3 2008-10 Lindenwood NAIA

*Worth Noting: at the end of the 2009 season,6 current
teams (2008-09) had a pair of back-to-back 500+ seasons;
only half have the opportunity to make it three straight in
2010.

This list will be updated should any of the three reach this
plateau.
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> Most Seasons having the highest point total in a single-

6 669 Mount Union OH NCAA III
752 Mount Union OH NCAA III
662 Mount Union OH NCAA III
660 Mount Union OH NCAA III
659 Mount Union OH NCAA III
778 Mount Union OH NCAA III

4 765 Harvard
660 Harvard
555 Harvard
588 Harvard

3 618 Minnesota
725 Minnesota
542 Minnesota

3 622 Tulsa
566 Henry Kendall*
592 Henry Kendall*

Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College
Major College

3 619 Georgia Southern NCAA 1-AA
654 Georgia Southern NCAA 1-AA
747 Georgia Southern NCAA 1-AA

*School became known as Tulsa

1996
1997
2000
2003
2006
2007
1886
1887
1890
1891
1903
1904
1905
1920
1916
1919
1986
1998
1999

3rd
4th
7th
10th
13th
14th
1st
2nd
4th
Sth
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
4th

> Team that have allowed 300+ Paints; in 2010 and Top 10

All-Time

2010........ Anna Maria
Iowa Wesleyan
Quincy
Kentucky Christian
Valparaiso
Olivet Nazarene
Lock Haven

All-Time.. 627 Tabor KS
617 Prairie View A&M

NCAA III 536
NAIA 530
NAIA 529
NAIA 527
CSD 514
NAIA 511
NCAA II 501
NAIA 1999
NCAA 1-AA

1991
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602 Oklahoma-Panhandle State NCAA II 2000

596 Texas College NAIA 2009
570 Washington State BSD 2008
562 Minnesota-Crookston NCAA II 2005
556 Moorhead State NCAA 1-AA 1994
554 Oberlin NCAA III 1997
553 Southwestern Louisiana NCAA 1-A 1997
551 lowa Wesleyan NCAA III/NAIA 2000

*#xxxShould you have an idea for a compilation for schools that
have scored 500+ points send it to me for possible inclusion in a
future release—and you will be credited with the idea.



