# Weekly Updates of Schools Scoring 500 or more Points

Compiled by Tex Noel/1st-N-Goal

Date: November 16, 2010...Release # 1

## Four Teams Register First Entries on the 500+ Point List

As college football's regular season winds down in the NCAA's top two division, Bowl SubDivision and Championship SubDivision; playoff are starting in NCAA II and III and the NAIA.

Since the 1885 Princeton Tigers scored 645 points, in becoming the initial college football eleven to score at least 500 points season—there have been 166 teams to record at least one such season…and 393 accomplishments.

Over the next few weeks, a release will be emailed to inform college football fans of the teams that have reached or striving to accomplish this feat.

**Background:** Since 1979, there has been at least one college football team to reach this mark—and the streak continues as four teams becoming the first in 2010; with McPherson KS becoming the 168<sup>th</sup> school to join the exclusive list.

#### > The first four:

#### All-Time

RankPointsTeamsDivisionAccomplishment149th559 St. Xavier ILNAIA2nd(Tied with Pacific Lutheran (D3/1999)

311th 539 Lindenwood NAIA 3rd (Tied with North Dakota State, (D2/1986); Minnesota-Duluth, (D2/2002)

343rd 507 McPherson NAIA 1st 343rd 507 Oregon BSD 2nd

(In addition to currently tied with each other; King (Small College/1923); Nebraska, Major College/1971); Fresno State, (NCAA 1-A/1991); St. Francis IN, (NAIA/2002); Southern Connecticut, (NCAA II/2005)

#### > All-Time Top 10

837	Pittsburg State	NCAA II	2004	4 5th
778	Mount Union	NCAA III	2007	14th
775	Sioux Falls	NAIA	2009	7th
765	Harvard	Major College	1886	1st
752	Mount Union	NCAA III	1997	4th
747	Georgia Southern	NCAA 1-AA	1999	4th
744	Georgetown KY	NAIA II	1991	1st
744	Lindenwood	NAIA	2009	2nd
725	Minnesota	Major College	1904	2nd
716	Oklahoma	BSD	2008	6th

Throughout the StatHistory/Schools Scoring 500+ Points, 12 teams have scored at least 700 points 15 times (including three set of two teams that accomplish it in the same season.)

A highlight of the teams with 700+ points camein the 2009 season—as Sioux Falls and Lindenwood met in the NAIA National Championship game; thus becoming the highest scoring teams meeting to determine a No. 1.

#### > All-Time Top 10/1st Time Scoring 500 Points

765	Harvard	Major College	1886
744	Georgetown KY	NAIA II	1991
706	Mary Hardin-Baylor	NCAA III	2004
687	Yale	Major College	1886

665	Trinity TX	NCAA III	2002
653	Northwest Missouri State	NCAA II	1998
650	Linfield OR	NCAA III	2004
645	Princeton	Major College	1885
643	St. Xavier IL	NAIA	2009
639	Abilene Christian	NCAA II	2007

#### > Consecutive Seasons over 500+ Points

15	1995-2009	Mount Union	NCAA III
7	2002-08	St. Francis IN	NAIA
4	2006-09	Sioux Falls	NAIA
4	2006-09	Northwest Missouri	State NCAA II
4	1886-89	Yale	Major College
4	1901-04	Michigan	Major College
4	1993-96	Florida	NCAA 1-A
4	1998-2001	Georgia Southern	NCAA 1-AA
4	2002-05	Boise State	NCAA 1-A
3	2006-08	Appalachian State	CSD
3	1886-88	Harvard	Major College
3	1903-05	Minnesota	Major College
3	1990-92	Pittsburg State	NCAA II
3	1995-97	Nebraska	NCAA 1-A
3	1998-2000	Northwest Missouri	State NCAA II
3	1999-2001	Georgetown KY	NAIA
3	2000-02	Miami FL	NCAA 1A
3	2001-03	Grand Valley State	NCAA II
3	2004-06	Pittsburg State	NCAA II
3	2008-10	Lindenwood	NAIA

<sup>\*</sup>Worth Noting: at the end of the 2009 season,6 current teams (2008-09) had a pair of back-to-back 500+ seasons; only half have the opportunity to make it three straight in 2010.

This list will be updated should any of the three reach this plateau.

#### Most Seasons having the highest point total in a singleseason

	9009				
6	669	Mount Union OH	NCAA III	1996	3rd
	752	Mount Union OH	NCAA III	1997	4th
	662	Mount Union OH	NCAA III	2000	7th
	660	Mount Union OH	NCAA III	2003	10th
	659	Mount Union OH	NCAA III	2006	13th
	778	Mount Union OH	NCAA III	2007	14th
4	765	Harvard	Major College	1886	1st
	660	Harvard	Major College	1887	2nd
	555	Harvard	Major College	1890	4th
	588	Harvard	Major College	1891	5th
3	618	Minnesota	Major College	1903	1st
	725	Minnesota	Major College	1904	2nd
	542	Minnesota	Major College	1905	3rd
3	622	Tulsa	Major College	1920	3rd
	566	Henry Kendall*	Major College	1916	1st
	592	Henry Kendall*	Major College	1919	2nd
3	619	Georgia Southern	NCAA 1-AA	1986	1st
	654	Georgia Southern	NCAA 1-AA	1998	3rd
	747	Georgia Southern	NCAA 1-AA	1999	4th
*School became known as Tulsa					

## > Team that have allowed 500+ Points; in 2010 and Top 10 All-Time

<b>2010</b> Anna Maria	NCAA III	536
Iowa Wesleyan	NAIA	530
Quincy	NAIA	529
Kentucky Christian	NAIA	527
Valparaiso	CSD	514
Olivet Nazarene	NAIA	511
Lock Haven	NCAA II	501
All-Time 627 Tabor KS	NAIA	1999
617 Prairie View A&M	NCAA	1-AA 1991

602	Oklahoma-Panhandle Sta	ate NCAA II	2000
596	Texas College	NAIA	2009
570	Washington State	BSD	2008
562	Minnesota-Crookston	NCAA II	2005
556	Moorhead State	NCAA 1-AA	1994
554	Oberlin	NCAA III	1997
553	Southwestern Louisiana	NCAA 1-A	1997
551	Iowa Wesleyan	NCAA III/NAIA	2000

\*\*\*\*\*Should you have an idea for a compilation for schools that have scored 500+ points send it to me for possible inclusion in a future release—and you will be credited with the idea.